Cell Tower Fee Schedule

Building Permit Fees

Adding equipment to tower

Minimum fee. \$100. (\$75/PR\$25)

Generator

```
Fee based on the cost of the job + Plan Review
```

(Up to \$500,000) = cost of job x .006435

(Over \$500,000) = cost of job x .00279

Plan Review fee

```
(cost of job = $0-$50,000) then PR = $25.00 flat rate fee
```

(cost of job = \$50,001-\$500,000) then PR = $.0013 \times .0013$

 $(\cos t \text{ of job} > \$500,000) \text{ then } PR = \$650 + .0003(\cos t \text{ of job} - \$500,000)$

New Tower

Fee based on the cost of the job + Plan Review

(Up to \$500,000) = cost of job x .006435

(Over \$500,000) = cost of job x .00279

Plan Review fee

(cost of job = \$0-\$50,000) then PR = \$25.00 flat rate fee

(cost of job = \$50,001-\$500,000) then PR = cost of job x .0013

 $(\cos t \text{ of job} > \$500,000) \text{ then } PR = \$650 + .0003(\cos t \text{ of job} - \$500,000)$

If adding a structure, base, platform, etc. please check with the building department to calculate the fee based on the square footage, use group, and construction type

Building Official

County Administrator